| Merimen | marcas Ir Irene To | | CTI | 1 InterTime 8/3/46 5:25 | Spn |
|----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------|-------------------------|-----|
| Estimated Co | | 9 | Trill to: | | 1 |
| OD (I)/W | STIPRES/OD | RESTEVATENTIMY | (C) | | |
| To Inspect Vi | dicte No | SCK 313 | 18 | Tel. 9127 7128 | |
| of Workshop | m/s | Truns euro | cer | Tel 9127 7128 | |
| Policy Nec 1 | PACUSH 180 | 8161800 | Claim Ho: | SMM 190201090002 | |
| Som Josanest; | | - 1.01 | Execus. | 7 | |
| Make of Veh | | | | D.O.A. 5/3/19 | |
| (CHenCa Recor- | / REP. / REV 2 | lup | | 12/3/2019@ 3pm | |
| | | L1 Person Controle | Dorald | Vehicle 101/OUT | |
| Date/Time | Action/histanica | on () Estima | le | # · · | |
| | Sc(C 3)31 | 5-2 | | | |
| | OBE1469 | M- | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | - |

Weekend (\$

220

TOTAL

C-196-00

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

| LAIM SU | BFOLDER TRA | CKING | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|
| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Adj Assigned | Adj Rpt | Adj Sut | pertien | Tes Authors | Status | |
| Main | 08 Mar 2019 | | 08 Mar 2019 17:25 Assign | | | | | New Assi Cancel Ca | Property of the second |
| | Main | Re | ference | | Claim Details | | Docume | nts | Show All |
| CLAIM S | UBFOLDER DE | TAILS | | | | [Creat | ed by insurer] | | |
| Insured: | | | | | | - Francisco | | | |
| Main Claimant: | PEA GEOR | CHWA | | | | | | | |
| Vehicle Re No.: | g. SCK313 | SCK3131S | | | | : 05/03/2019 16:00 - :59 | | | |
| Claim Type | TP / SNN | TP / SNM19D201090C02 | | | Palicy/Cover Note No.: | DMCVSN1808161800 | | | |
| Vehicle Re No. (Insured): | GBF19671 | м | | | Policy No. (Claimant): | | | | |
| | | | | | Excess: | S\$350.00 | | | |
| Repairer: | Trans Eur | okars Pte Ltd (H | Q) 5 Ubi Close, | 408605 Ubi | - Tel: | | | | |
| Handling Insurer: | China Tai | ping Insurance (| Singapore) Pte | . Ltd. (HQ) | - Tel: 6389 611 | 1 [Har | idled by Irene Ta | y Hui Ping - 6 | 38986192] |
| Adjuster: | LKK Auto | Consultants Pte | Ltd (HQ) - Tel: | 6256-3561 | [Final Rpt | due 19/ | (03/2019] | | |
| ASSOCIA | TED MAIL RE | CEIVED | | | | | | View All Co | ompose Case Ma |
| There are | no mall for this | case. | | | | | - | | THE PART OF THE |
| ALL ASS | OCIATED TAS | KS | | | | View A | H I Canada Maria | I construction | est lieuwe |
| ALIENSON PERSON | te Stringity | | Section Strike | | | | Search Tasks | Create New | Task Comple |

No results.

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Friday, 8 March 2019 5:20 PM

To:

ronald.yap@eurokars.com.sg; 'assignments'

Subject:

FW: ARANGE FOR SURVEY / YOUR REF: GBH1967M / OUR REF: SCK3131S (CLAIM

REF: SNM19D201090C02/7)

Attachments:

1811_190308092707_001.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Ronald,

We refer to your email of 08.03.19.

Our insured have yet to report the accident to us.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey your client's vehicle.

Aside to LKK,

Please proceed to survey the third party vehicle on WP basis.

Thank you.

Regards,

Elaine Cheong

Executive (Motor Claims) Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E DID: 6389 6530

Fax: 6224 7478 / 6224 7175

Email: elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



From: Angle Foo

Sent: Friday, 8 March, 2019 2:20 PM

To: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh

<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: FW: ARANGE FOR SURVEY / YOUR REF: GBH1967M / OUR REF: SCK3131S -SNM19D201090

Dear Elaine/Irene,

PLEASE CONDUCT PRS ASAP -GBH1967M -SNM19D201090

Best Regards,

Angle Foo

Claims Executive Claims Department - Motor Division

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6186

Fax (65) 6224 7175 / 6224 7478
Email: angie foo@sg.cntaiping.com
Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Friday, 8 March, 2019 2:07 PM

To: Angie Foo

Subject: FW: ARANGE FOR SURVEY / YOUR REF: GBH1967M / OUR REF: SCK3131S

From: ronald.yap@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:ronald.yap@eurokars.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, March 08, 2019 9:14 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: jess.francis@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: ARANGE FOR SURVEY / YOUR REF: GBH1967M / OUR REF: SCK3131S

Dear China Taiping,

As per subject / attached, let us have your appointed surveyor for arrangements.

Thank You,

Ronald Yap Insurance Claims

Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd

5 Ubi Close, Singapore 408605
T: 6395 8899 H: 9127 7928
ronald.yap@eurokars.com.sq

This email, including any attachment, is intended for the sole use of the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential and/or proprietary to the Eurokars Group. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: mazdacanon@mazda.com.sg <transeurokars@eurokars.com.sg>

Sent: 08 March 2019 09:27

To: Ronald Yap < ronald.yap@eurokars.com.sg>

Subject: Attached Image

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

| /ehicle Owner Particulars | 7000 |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Owner ID Type: | Singapore NRIC |
| Owner ID: Vehicle Details | 3131G |
| /ehicle No.: | SCK31315 |
| /ehicle to be Exported: | No |
| ntended Deregistration Date: | 13 Mar 2019 |
| /ehicle Make: | MAZDA |
| /ehicle Model: | CX-5 2.0 AT PREMIUM 2WD |
| Primary Colour: | Black |
| Manufacturing Year: | 2018 |
| Engine No.: | PE31268907 |
| Chassis No.: | JM6KF2W7AK0229245 |
| Maximum Power Output: | 121.0 kW (162 bhp) |
| Open Market Value: | \$27,823.00 |
| Original Registration Date: | 11 Sep 2018 |
| First Registration Date: | 11 Sep 2018 |
| Transfer Count: | 0 |
| Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details | \$30,953.00 |
| PARF Eligibility: | Yes |
| PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: | 10 Sep 2028 |
| PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details | \$23,214.00 |
| COE Expiry Date: | 10 Sep 2028 |
| COE Category: | B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp) |
| COE Period(Years): | 10 |
| QP Paid: | \$34,381.00 |
| COE Rebate Amount: | \$32,637.00 |
| Total Rebate Amount: | \$55,851.00 |

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Mar 2019

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| ACCIDENT STATE | |
|----------------|--|
|----------------|--|

Date Of Report 06/03/2019 13:27
Date Of Accident 05/03/2019 16:50

Exact Location Of Accident BLK 614A WOODLANDS AVENUE 4 MSCP

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SCK3131S

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner PEA GEOK HWA

NRIC No S1563131G Email Address NOEMAIL

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-97313188

 Alternative Phone No
 OTHERS-97313188

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MAZDA

Model MAZDA CX5

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Vehicle Category

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 1800108384

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver PEA GEOK HWA

 NRIC No
 \$1563131G

 Date Of Birth
 22/07/1962

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 22/01/1980

Driving Experience 39 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97313188

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-97313188

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 612 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4 Address

#12-467

Postcode 730612

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

NANYANG N.P.C

Police Station Address Police Station Contact

ROAD: 2 JURONG WEST AVE 5 , POSTCODE: 649482 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

TEL NO: 1800-7929999 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBH1967M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Addendum Sheet Pg. 1



Date:

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580
Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday, 09:00 – 17:00
UEN: 868500306 / GST Reg. No.: M400017735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

ADDENDUM (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: MTE 119030456 21818 432 Original Report No : Vehicle Registration No: PEA GEOK HWA \$ 15631319 Name(as shownin NRIC): NRIC/FIN/Passport No: (*Vehicle Driver / Vehicle Owner) (*) Please delete as appropriate WOOLANDS AVE 4 412-467 BLK 612 Address Singapore(720617 1815 16 5 9 Contact (Tel) Mobile No.: MEMAIL Email Address 05 / 03 / 2019 16:50 Date of Accident Time of Accident : BLK 614A Woodlands ALT 4 MSEP Place of Accident AIG A-51A PACIFIC INSURANCE Insurance Company: (B) ADDITIONALINFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: uscus Footage Would like attack Policyholder / Driver's Signature

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.: Date: four lexoft

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

This is to confirm that PEA GEOK HWA (NRIC no: S1563131G) has reported to the
police a traffic accident which occurred at Blk 614A WOODLANDS AVENUE 4
MULTISTORY CARPARK. On 05/03/2019 at around 1009hrs, drove my vehicle
and parked at the multistory carpark Deck 1B lot 36. I noticed that there was a silver
Cabstar lorry bearing registration number: GBH1967M parked on lot 37 beside my
vehicle. My vehicle was still intact and normal at this point of t ime.

2. On the same day at 650hrs, went to collect my vehicle and noticed that there were scratch marks and cracks on the right side front bumper, and there was white paint stained onto the scratch mark area of my vehicle. I also noticed that the lorry was no longer parked there. Later that evening, I went back to the multistory carpark and tried to look for the lorry. I managed to find the lorry and discovered that the lorry had black paint rub onto the left side of the vehicle. I suspect that the lorry had collided against my parked vehicle when the driver was moving off.

I wish to state that I did not manage to contact the driver of the said lorry. There is no foreign vehicle involved. No one was injured in the incident. I am lodging this report

for insurance claims.

Particulars of the drivers involved: -

A1) PEA GEOK HWA

S1563131G

VEHICLE NO.: SCK3131S (black Mazda CX5)

HP: 97313188

2 He has therefore complied with Sec 84(2) of the Road Traffic Act, Cap 276.

Date: 06/03/2019 Name of Issuing Officer: Sgt(2) Lim Ming Yan eS/D Ref: 45 Police Post/ Unit: Nanyang NPC

Original * to be issued to informant Duplicate * to be retained at police post or unit

Signature:

Singapore Police Force

mpn P

| ETCH PLAN | | | | |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | - L- 6 | |
| | 2/5 | KF Cree | Pouce lo | rolg |
| | July 1 | 100 | | / / / |
| | | | | |
| | 11/2 | -11-4011 | ALAKLAPSE | |
| | 1 | >47474M | Avairrive | |
| | | +H'HHH | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| SCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN | CES OF THE ACCIDENT | | | |
| | | 1-00 | | |
| & Coffee ! | See pouce | KETOKT | | |
| / | / | . , . | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| CLARATION | | | | |
| e declare the foregoing p | sticulars are true in every | respect. | | |
| T- 1 | ()) | To I | | |
| () m | | | | 6 |
| 415 | | | Jack | |
| cyholder's Signature | Driver's Signatu | re | Reporting Centre Per | sonnel's Signature |
| e & Time: | | the policyholder) | Name: | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| V | Date & Time: | | NRIC/FIN No.: | |
| RIMC SketchPlanForm_V3 | | | V | 2 |

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could invoive disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20190306/2080

Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

Tel No: 1800-7929999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| | ate/Time Report Made: 8/03/2019 13:58 | | Vide Report No.: | Station Diary No. 101 | | |
|--|--|------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Informa | nt's Partic | ulars | | and a west of the same of the same | | |
| Name of Informant: PEA GEOK HWA | | | Address: APT BLK 612 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4 #12-467 SINGAPORE 730612 | | | |
| ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1563131G | | | Contact No.: Home/Office: | Mobile: 97313188 | | |
| National SINGAP | ity: ORE CITIZ | EN | Email: | | | |
| Sex: Male | Age: 56 | Date of Birth: 22/07/1962 | Type of Informant: Driver | | | |
| Race: Chinese | | | Language: Chinese | Institution / School Name: | | |
| Occupation: SELF-EMPLOYED | | | Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry: | | | |

| Type of Accident: | Non-Injury Hit and Run | Drink Drive: No | Date/Time of Accident: 05/03/2019 16:50 | Type of Location: Car Park |
|---|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| Location: Along Road 1 WOODLANDS BLK 614A WO Weather: | S AVENUE 4 | 4 MULTISTORY CAP | RPARK DECK 1B LOT | 36 Road Speed Limit: |
| vveaulet. | | Dry | | rtodd Opeca Ellilli. |
| Traffic Flow: One Way | | Dry Traffic Control: Not Controlled | | Traffic Volume: |

| Details of Vo | ehicle Invo | lved | ENGLISHED HARD | ATTURNES. | DE LEGISLAND | NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY. |
|---------------|-------------|-------|-------------------------------|-----------|---------------------|---|
| Vehicle No. | Туре | Make | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenger |
| GBH1967M | Lorry | | | | Slightly Damaged | 0 |
| SCK3131S | Car | MAZDA | CX-5 2.0 AT PREMIUM 2WD | Black | Slightly Damaged | 0 |

| Details of V | ehicle Insurance | | | |
|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-----------|-------------|
| Vehicle No. | Insurance Company | Insurance No | Effective | Explry Date |





2 of 3

Report No. T/20190306/2080

Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE

Tel No: 1800-7929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Details of V | ehicle Insurance | Insurance No | Effective | Explry Date |
|---|---------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|-------------|
| Vehicle No. | Insurance Company | | 11/09/2018 | 10/09/2020 |
| SCK3131S AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE P | AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. | 1000 100004 | A family the second | |

| Any Pedestrian In No. of Pedestrian | volved: No s Injured: NIL | | Use of P | edestrian | | |
|--|------------------------------|-----|----------|--------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------|
| Driver Name | PEA GEOK HWA | | | ID No. | | S1563131G |
| Ivallic | | | | Contac | et No. | 97313188 |
| Related Vehicle | SCK3131S (Car) | | | Joine | | |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | NIL | | Class Driving Licent Expiry | g ce & | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL |
| | NIII | | Date D | ischarge | NIL | |
| Date Treatment | NIL nted Medical Leave | NIL | Degree | e of Injury | NIL | |

On 05/03/2019 at about 1009hrs, I parked my vehicle, a black Mazda CX5 bearing registration number: SCK3131S at Blk 614A Woodlands Avenue 4 Multistory Carpark Deck 1B Lot 36. I noticed that there was a white Cabstar lorry parked beside me at Lot 37 however I did not take note of the registration plate number. My vehicle was still intact and normal at this time.

On the same day at about 1650hrs, I went to my vehicle and discovered that there were scratch marks and dents on the right side of my front bumper. I also discovered white paint that had ran onto my vehicle. The lorry was no longer parked beside me, however I suspect that the scratches and dents were caused by the lorry. Later in the evening, I made a check at the multistory carpark and found the lorry. Upon further checks, I discovered that the lorry registration number was GBH1967M, and the lorry had scratch marks on the left side of the vehicle, and there were black paint that had ran onto the lorry.

I wish to state that I was unable to contact the driver of the said lorry. I also wish to state that there was no foreign vehicle involved and no injuries. I wish to further state that upon checks on my in-vehicle camera, I discovered that on 05/03/2019 at about 1508hrs, the said lorry had moved off from the parked position and made a left turn. Hence, I suspect that the left side of the vehicle collided against the right side of my front bumper.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20190306/2080

Police Station Of Origin: Nanyang N.P.C 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482 Tel No: 1800-7929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sgt 2 LIM MING YAN | Signature Of Informant: |
|--|--------------------------------|
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable | Date/Time: 06/03/2019 13\58 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT / Sr Staff Sgt ESTHER CHONG Contact No.: 65476368 | Classification Of Case: |
| Authentication Stamp Signature: Singapore Police Force | |



TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD

Wort Arthurs of Miles of Before parky
The she Before parky
BELROKARS GROUP

ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIRS

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE P/L Mr Pea Geok Hwa WIP: NAME: 3 ANSON ROAD ADDRESS : Blk 612 Woodlands Avenue 4 EXCESS: #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER #12-467 DATE: 6-Mar-19 SINGAPORE 079909 Singapore 730612 ATTN.: MOTOR CLAIMS TEL: 97313188 FAX: VEH NO : SCK3131S DATE IN : CONTACT PERSON: Ronald 63957875 THIRD PARTY CLAIM. CHASSIS NO: JM6KF2W7AK0229245 MILEAGE: TYPE OF CLAIM: DATE REG.: POLICY NO. : MODEL: CX5 11-Sep-18 NATURE OF WORKS **Parts Description** REVISED PRICES NO QTY 1 FRONT BUMPER MKB8B-50-031EBB WOA 974.30 FOAM, FRONT REINFORCEMENT \$ x 45.50 1 MKB7W-50-111 17 7 11 3 FASTENER, FOAM 2 MFD01-68-AC3 5 % 11.80 ner 5 -RETAINER SIDE, SENSOR 1 MKD47-67-UC5A51 17.30 4 shus 50 193.90 SENSOR SIDE, ULTRASONIC 1 MKD47-67-UC1 51 11 6 PAD PROTECTOR, SENSOR 3 MG001-67-061 22.20 ner 7 15 5 -52.50 CLIP, FRONT BUMPER MC274-50-133 nu FASTENER, FRONT BUMPER 5 MB45A-56-146A \$. 14.00 8 ner RIVET, FRONT BUMPER \$. 69.60 9 8 MTK21-50-355 \$ " RIVET,S FRONT BUMPER 14 M551S-51-833 nu 53.20 10 FRONT GRILLE ASSY Ś 1.020.00 1 MKB88-50-710J 11 11 \$ PIN LOCATOR, FRONT GRILLE 2 MKD45-50-1K5A 10 5.40 5.40 GROMMET, FRONT GRILLE 2 MKD45-50-ES1 01 \$ 13 11 5 FASTENER, FRONT GRILLE 8 24.00 14 MGD7A-50-EA1 15 HEADLAMP RHS 1 MKB9J-51-031F SLA \$ 3,393.00 RIVET, HEADLAMP .\$ 3.30 1 MB092-51-833 15 nu MDR61-50-133 CLIP, HEADLAMP 2 ner .5 12.20 17 rel FASTENER, WHEEL ARCH 9 \$ 31.50 18 MKB8A-51-W24A FASTENER, WHEEL ARCH 4 MKB8B-51-W24A rer \$ 14.00 res 20 FASTENER, WHEEL ARCH 4 MB45A-56-146A \$ 11.20 TOTAL PARTS 5 5,974.30 5 597.43 LESS 10% TOTAL PARTS COST 5,376.87 Labour Description MZ-BR-FRONT1 TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER. REPAIR ALL AREAS AFFECTED BY THE ACCIDENT. 1 \$ 630.00

| | | | GST 7% GRAND TOTAL | | 5 | - | \$ | - |
|---|--------------|--|-----------------------|-----|-----|------|----|---------|
| | | | TOTAL AFTER EXCE | SS | 5 | • | 1 | |
| | | | LESS EXCESS | | S | | s | - 54 |
| | | | TOTAL | | 5 | - | 5 | 7,936.8 |
| | | | TOTAL PARTS | | 5 | | \$ | 5,376.8 |
| | | | TOTAL LABOUR | | \$ | - 1 | \$ | 2,560.0 |
| В | MZ-BR-SUNDRI | SUNDRIES. | nec | 10 | - 1 | NETT | \$ | 100.00 |
| 7 | | TO SUPPLY BRILA PREMIUM COATING. | | 100 | -1 | NETT | s | 200.0 |
| 6 | MZ-BR-REPROG | TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORK | S. | 200 | | | \$ | 350.0 |
| 5 | MZ-BR-ELECTR | TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION | ING. | | 1 | 20 | 5 | 250.00 |
| 4 | MZ-BR-CAVITY | TO CARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. | | 11 | > | < | \$ | 250.0 |
| 3 | MZ-BR-FRTSEN | TO TRANSFER FRONT PEDESTRIAN SENSORS | | ~ | / | NETT | \$ | 180.0 |
| 2 | MZ-SP-SFRT01 | TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER. | | ~ | | | \$ | 600.00 |

REMARKS:

THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE FROM VISUAL INSPECTION AND SHOULD THERE BE MORE DAMAGES FOUND DURING THE PROCESS OF REPAIRING, YOU WILL BE INFORMED BEFORE THE REPAIRS ARE BEING CARRIED OUT. TAKE NOTE THAT SHOULD YOU DECIDE NOT TO PROCEED WITH THE REPAIRS, A QUOTATION FEE OF \$400 WILL BE APPLIED ACCORDINGLY FOR MAN-HOURS INVOLVED IN SOURCING FOR PARTS PRICE AS WELL AS LABOUR CHARGES.

TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD

Authorised Signature

LKK Anto Consult on hence money
the Figure and the following:

To deep a compact state process

Participated and state of the process

Third party and a state of the Projector' back

Absorption by a state of the process

Action of the first approach to the process

Action of the first approach to the process

Signature

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No; 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19004369/UTD3N2

Date:

30/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance

Policy No: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

DMCVSN1808161800

Claimant Vehicle No:

SCK3131S

Insured Vehicle No:

GBF1967M

Date of Loss:

05/03/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

SNM19D201090C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SCK3131S

Make & Model:

MAZDA CX-5, 2.0 (A)

11/09/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Chassis No:

Engine No:

Odometer:

PE31268907 JM6KF2W7AK0229245

15211 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Black

Engine Capacity:

1998 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

225/65 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/65 R17

Front Right Side:

Yokohama 7 mm Yokohama 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 7 mm Yokohama 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth.

| COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous items | Repairer's 5,476.87 0.00 | Adjuster's 4,366.00 0.00 | 1,110.87 0.00 | Diff % 20.28 |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| Labour Paintwork Labour | 2,460.00 0.00 | 1,830.00 0.00 | 630.00 0.00 | 25.61 |
| Towing | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Gross Total (S\$) | 7,936.87 | 6,196.00 | 1,740.87 | 21.93 |
| + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | 555.58 | 433.72 | 121.86 | 21.93 |
| Nett Amount (S\$) | 8,492.45 | 6,629.72 | 1,862.73 | 21.93 |

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment:

08/03/2019

12/03/2019

Inspected At:

Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd (HQ)

5 Ubi Close

Singapore 408605

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 3

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 30 Jul 2019)

Parts: M1-SUV MAZDA CX-5 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SCK3131S)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

| No. | Qty | Part No. | Particulars | Condition | Repairer's | Amount |
|-------------|----------------|--------------|--|--------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1 | 1 | | *FRONT BUMPER | Deformed / Warped | 974.30 FL | *974.30 FL |
| 2 | 1 | | *FOAM, FRONT REINFORCEMENT | Not Necessary | 45.50 FL | *-FL |
| 2 3 4 | 2 | | *FASTENER, FOAM *RETAINER SIDE, SENSOR | Not Necessary Necessary | 11.80 FL 17.30 FL | *-FL |
| 5 | 1 3 | | *SENSOR SIDE, ULTRASONIC *PAD PROTECTOR, SENSOR | Shorted Not Necessary | 193.90 FL 22.20 FL | *193.90 FL |
| 7 | 15 5 | | *CLIP, FRONT BUMPER *FASTENER, FRONT BUMPER | Necessary Necessary | 52.50 FL 14.00 FL | *52.50 FL |
| 9 | 8 | | *RIVET, FRONT BUMPER | Necessary | 69.60 FL | *69.60 FL |
| 10 | 14 | | *RIVETS, FRONT BUMPER | Necessary | 53.20 FL | *53.20 FL |
| 11 | 1 | | *FRONT GRILLE ASSY | Not Necessary | 1,020.00 FL | *-FL |
| 12 | 2 | | *PIN LOCATOR, FRONT GRILLE | Not Necessary | 5.40 FL | *-FL |
| 13 14 | 2 | | *GROMMET, FRONT GRILLE *FASTENER, FRONT GRILLE | Not Necessary Not Necessary | 5.40 FL 24.00 FL | *-FL |
| 15 16 | 1 | | *HEADLAMP RHS *RIVET, HEADLAMP | Scratched Necessary | 3,393.00 FL 3.30 FL | *3,393.00 FL |
| 17 18 | 2 | | *CLIP, HEADLAMP *FASTENER, WHEEL ARCH | Necessary Necessary | 12.20 FL 31.50 FL | *12.20 FL *31.50 FL |
| 19 | 4 | | *FASTENER, WHEEL ARCH | Necessary | 14.00 FL | *14.00 FL |
| 20 | 4 | | *FASTENER, WHEEL ARCH | Necessary | 11.20 FL | *11.20 FL |
| 21 | 1 inchise p | part. S=SpcN | *SUNDRIES ett. L=ListItemDisc. | Necessary | 100.00 FS | *10.00 FS |
| | | | Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$) | | | 4,850.00 484.00 |
| | | | | Total Parts (S\$) | 5,476.87 | 4,366.00 |

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

| NS EPLACE FRONT BUMPER, REPAIR ALL AREAS | | | |
|---|--|---|---|
| PLACE FRONT BUMPER REPAIR ALL AREAS | | | |
| CTED BY THE ACCIDENT. | New | 630.00 | 630.00 |
| PRAY FRONT BUMPER. | New | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| RANSFER FRONT PEDESTRIAN SENSORS. | New | 180.00 | 180.00 |
| ARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. | New | 250.00 | 0.00 |
| HECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER TONING. | New | 250.00 | 120.00 |
| EPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR KS. | New | 350.00 | 200.00 |
| JPPLY BRILA PREMIUM COATING. | New | 200.00 | 100.00 |
| Gross Labo | ur Cost (S\$) | 2,460.00 | 1,830.00 |
| | RANSFER FRONT PEDESTRIAN SENSORS. ARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. HECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER ITIONING. EPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR KS. JPPLY BRILA PREMIUM COATING. | RANSFER FRONT PEDESTRIAN SENSORS. New ARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. New HECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER New ITIONING. EPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR New KS. | RANSFER FRONT PEDESTRIAN SENSORS. New 180.00 ARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. New 250.00 HECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER New 250.00 ETIONING. EPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR New 350.00 KS. JPPLY BRILA PREMIUM COATING. New 200.00 |

< END OF ESTIMATES >